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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 23 Damen, 100m Freistil allg. Kategorie
01.06.2024 - 14:40 Rangliste Vorläufe
Punkte: FINA 2024

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m

Age-Group 1

1. WÜST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 1:08.53 429 32.52 36.01
2. DEHM, Sophie-Charlotte 13 LIMM 1:09.96 403 33.85 36.11
3. PASZKOWSKI, Mila 13 LIMM 1:12.99 355 34.34 38.65
4. TCHOUGA, Eunice Lovelyn 13 LIMM 1:13.00 355 34.81 38.19
5. LUONGO, Milena 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:14.20 338 34.73 39.47
6. BRÜGGER, Sara 13 Schwimmklub Bern 1:15.60 320 35.54 40.06
7. GERBER, Alyna 14 Scr 1:16.22 312 37.21 39.01
8. MÜTTEL, Sophie 13 LIMM 1:17.79 293 36.57 41.22
9. VERTUDES, Elin 13 LIMM 1:18.04 290 36.17 41.87

10. FARKAS, Emma Sara 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:18.76 283 36.61 42.15
11. AEBY, Lia 13 Schwimmklub Bern 1:20.47 265 39.57 40.90
12. CRISTESCU ZARIA, Maria 14 Romania 1:20.48 265 38.91 41.57
13. LÓPEZ LUCENA DE LIMA, Lara13 LIMM 1:20.50 265 36.51 43.99
14. KALIM, Maëlle 13 Schwimmklub Bern 1:20.53 264 38.34 42.19
15. STYNER, Anna 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:20.91 261 38.00 42.91
16. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 1:21.48 255 39.13 42.35
17. COVRIG, Maria 13 Romania 1:23.61 236 38.43 45.18
18. SALONEN, Klaara 14 Berner Oberland 1:23.83 234 40.22 43.61
19. RYHINER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:25.02 224 38.49 46.53
20. HORANI, Lamar 13 Schwimmclub Fricktal 1:27.61 205 40.68 46.93
21. VON BIDDER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:34.68 162 43.38 51.30

Age-Group 2

1. SPAGNOL, Lucia 11 LIMM 1:03.09 550 30.80 32.29
2. CEBIC, Andrea 11 SC Bülach 1:03.22 547 30.62 32.60
3. HIRSCH, Frida 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:03.64 536 30.74 32.90
4. ABOU ANTOUN, Jane 11 Lebanon 1:04.00 527 30.46 33.54
5. SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:04.08 525 31.14 32.94
6. SÖLLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:04.23 521 31.08 33.15
7. BÄRLOCHER, Giulia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:04.34 519 30.28 34.06
8. LIM, Kezia 12 Region Ostschweiz 1:04.88 506 31.05 33.83
9. SPRING, Mia 11 Stl 1:04.89 506 31.52 33.37

10. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 1:05.23 498 31.23 34.00
11. MONTI, Ginny 11 Stl 1:06.06 479 31.48 34.58
12. NAGY, Arnika 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:06.33 473 32.73 33.60
13. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:07.19 455 31.85 35.34
14. BAYER, Emma Sophie 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 1:07.22 455 32.28 34.94
15. MIHÁLSZKI, Emilia 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:07.36 452 31.81 35.55
16. DADEJOVA, Nina 11 Stl 1:07.86 442 33.27 34.59
17. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:08.25 434 32.72 35.53
18. JOHANN, Anamay 11 Stl 1:08.26 434 32.03 36.23
19. RAMEL, Anne 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:08.28 434 33.49 34.79
20. BOUTY, Noahme 11 Natation Sportive Genève 1:08.43 431 32.87 35.56
21. Ó CAOIMH, Elina 11 SV Baar 1:09.06 419 33.16 35.90
22. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:09.11 418 33.06 36.05
23. BACHMANN, Giolina 11 SC Thalwil 1:09.23 416 33.54 35.69
24. BOREL, Malin 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 1:09.37 414 33.85 35.52
25. HASSAN, Dalia 12 Natation Sportive Genève 1:09.57 410 33.55 36.02
26. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 1:09.61 409 33.40 36.21
27. HAUTLE, Elina 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:10.25 398 33.81 36.44
28. SALEH, Lynn 11 Lebanon 1:10.31 397 33.93 36.38
29. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 1:10.55 393 33.38 37.17
30. PAWLENKA, Anna Sophia 12 SV Baar 1:10.74 390 33.55 37.19
31. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 1:10.81 389 33.84 36.97
32. HELFER, Juline 12 LIMM 1:11.36 380 33.75 37.61
33. KEMEŽYTĖ, Mėja 12 Klaipėdos Gintaro SC 1:11.88 372 34.40 37.48
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 23, Mädchen, 100m Freistil, Vorlauf, Age-Group 2

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m

34. DÜRLER, Selina 11 LIMM 1:12.01 370 34.12 37.89
35. HASHORVA, Nathanaella 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:12.33 365 34.51 37.82
36. HIRSCHI, Annina 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:12.42 364 34.85 37.57
37. BERGER, Julia 11 Stl 1:12.53 362 33.75 38.78
38. ORTEGA, Emma 11 SC Thalwil 1:12.61 361 34.70 37.91
39. LAKHDHER, Yara 11 SC Winterthur 1:12.72 359 34.04 38.68
40. BICHSEL, Mia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:12.91 356 34.75 38.16
41. LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 1:13.08 354 35.55 37.53
42. LEUPIN, Anna-Maxie 11 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:13.09 354 34.80 38.29
43. METTLER, Debora 11 Schwimmclub Fricktal 1:13.11 353 34.23 38.88
44. PALOMBI, Beatrice 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:13.73 344 35.84 37.89
45. EAGLEMAN, Priska 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:14.09 339 34.65 39.44
46. VOYAME, Jodie 12 Club de natation Delémont 1:14.12 339 35.66 38.46
47. JAKOB, Lielle 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:14.18 338 34.37 39.81
48. SUTER, Alessia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:14.79 330 35.18 39.61
49. BIRCHER, Manon 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:15.01 327 35.12 39.89
50. BUR, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 1:15.17 325 34.91 40.26
51. SEITZ, Mare 12 LIMM 1:15.78 317 35.95 39.83
52. HANAK, Nela 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 1:17.79 293 36.47 41.32
53. BARRON, Keira 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:19.22 278 * 37.03 42.19
54. HALITI, Hena 11 K.S.U. OTRILA 1:20.10 269 * 35.91 44.19
55. JUKER, Joana 12 Schwimmklub Bern 1:21.19 258 * 38.71 42.48

SCHWARZ, Carolina 12 LIMM 1:21.19 258 * 38.22 42.97
57. GÜNTHER, Giulia Sarai 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 1:21.21 258 * 39.23 41.98

Youth

1. TREPTE, Chiara 10 LIMM 1:00.30 630 Q 29.15 31.15
2. HAK, Anastasia 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:02.11 577 29.55 32.56
3. BARNEZET, Louise 09 LIMM 1:02.71 560 30.42 32.29
4. KÄSLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 1:02.75 559 30.17 32.58
5. POLLINI, Jana 09 SV Baar 1:03.12 549 30.11 33.01
6. AKA, Meret 09 LIMM 1:03.13 549 30.33 32.80
7. KÜNG, Yara 10 Stl 1:03.14 549 30.90 32.24
8. FLÜCKIGER, Fiona 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:03.22 547 30.64 32.58
9. FENECH ATTARD, Ella 10 Sirens ASC 1:03.41 542 30.26 33.15

10. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 1:03.48 540 29.45 34.03
11. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:03.57 538 30.87 32.70
12. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 1:03.59 537 30.82 32.77
13. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 1:03.63 536 30.42 33.21
14. HAN, Eva 10 LIMM 1:03.89 530 30.66 33.23
15. DÜRR, Simoney 09 SC Uster 1:03.97 528 30.68 33.29
16. PAWLENKA, Antonia 09 SV Baar 1:04.04 526 30.88 33.16
17. DURET, Ava 09 Thann Olympic N 1:04.30 520 31.16 33.14
18. MEYER, Delia 09 SC Winterthur 1:04.37 518 31.32 33.05
19. STUCKI, Samantha 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:04.42 517 30.74 33.68
20. CHRISTEN, Stefanie 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 1:04.62 512 30.83 33.79
21. LEUPI, Lisa 10 Biel 1:04.65 511 31.88 32.77
22. ZURBRIGGEN, Mia 09 Schwimmklub Bern 1:04.68 510 30.81 33.87
23. GONZALEZ, Medea 09 SC Uster 1:04.70 510 30.48 34.22
24. GIGLIO, Lara 10 SV Baar 1:04.77 508 31.74 33.03
25. SALLIT, Lena 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 1:05.04 502 30.76 34.28
26. MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 1:05.23 498 31.21 34.02
27. BADRUTT, Noemi 09 SC Bülach 1:05.33 495 30.92 34.41

NIEMEYER, Lia 09 SC Uster 1:05.33 495 31.42 33.91
29. RIS, Clémentine 10 Natation Sportive Genève 1:05.34 495 31.43 33.91
30. BALMER, Layra 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:05.42 493 30.96 34.46
31. SCHICKTANZ, Camille 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:05.60 489 31.01 34.59
32. JAKOB, Mattea 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:05.73 486 31.53 34.20
33. MAURI, Aisha 10 LIMM 1:06.09 478 31.30 34.79
34. RAICIC, Diana 10 LIMM 1:06.10 478 31.60 34.50
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 23, Mädchen, 100m Freistil, Vorlauf, Youth

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m

35. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 1:06.19 476 31.62 34.57
36. CURTY, Emma 10 Schwimmklub Bern 1:06.36 473 32.22 34.14
37. ZAFFINO, Eléna 10 Biel 1:06.43 471 31.52 34.91
38. LUDI, Minjia 10 LIMM 1:06.51 469 31.43 35.08
39. MELICHAREK, Luisa 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:06.55 469 31.92 34.63
40. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline 10 Biel 1:06.64 467 32.19 34.45
41. JÄGER, Rebekka 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:06.76 464 30.75 36.01
42. REBER, Léonie 09 Club de natation Delémont 1:06.86 462 31.52 35.34
43. MÖSLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 1:07.05 458 31.87 35.18
44. SALLES, Fiona 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 1:07.24 454 32.37 34.87
45. KESSELGRUBER, Chiara 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:07.28 454 31.94 35.34
46. BLUMIN, Dascha 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:07.32 453 31.73 35.59
47. BAUR, Ann-Sophie 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:07.44 450 32.06 35.38
48. RÄUBER, Julie 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:07.61 447 32.48 35.13
49. PANTALEEVA, Erika 09 SC Winterthur 1:07.78 444 32.30 35.48
50. KOBLER, Liena 10 SV Baar 1:07.79 443 32.31 35.48
51. ECOFFEY, Anine 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:07.86 442 32.00 35.86
52. COLZANI, Miriam 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:07.98 440 32.75 35.23
53. DORGE, Leia 10 Thann Olympic N 1:08.00 439 32.33 35.67
54. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Region Ostschweiz 1:08.04 438 32.57 35.47

CAMPBELL, Stella 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:08.04 438 32.07 35.97
56. RAUSCH, Lara 09 Schwimmverein Wädenswil 1:08.14 437 32.73 35.41
57. KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 1:08.39 432 32.46 35.93
58. MARTIN, Lorine 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:08.46 430 32.56 35.90
59. MEYER, Charline 10 Thann Olympic N 1:08.48 430 33.54 34.94
60. TOPALLI, Sara Lisa 09 Berner Oberland 1:08.84 423 32.48 36.36
61. AEBI, Ella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:09.34 414 33.45 35.89
62. MAC REEVY, Orla 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:09.59 410 33.40 36.19
63. BRÜHLMANN, Linda 09 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 1:09.63 409 32.95 36.68
64. WÜRGLER, Lea 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 1:09.72 407 32.79 36.93
65. SCHWAB, Aline Charlotte 10 Schwimmklub Bern 1:10.05 402 33.55 36.50
66. KÜBLER, Norah 09 SC Thalwil 1:10.16 400 33.55 36.61
67. JOLIAT, Lise 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:10.27 398 33.21 37.06
68. ALLEMANN, Melanie 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:10.39 396 33.21 37.18
69. PALOMBI, Isabella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:10.58 393 32.43 38.15
70. LOZAC'H, Alienor 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 1:10.95 387 33.90 37.05
71. GAVRILENKO, Ana 10 Klaipėdos Gintaro SC 1:11.19 383 34.10 37.09
72. D'AMBROSIO, Alexia 10 C.N Du Florival 1:11.30 381 33.79 37.51
73. DE FRANCO, Nerea 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:11.47 378 33.25 38.22
74. AUFDEREGGEN, Emilia 10 Schwimmverein Wädenswil 1:11.56 377 34.23 37.33
75. HUTTER, Melanie 09 Schwimmverein Wädenswil 1:11.58 377 33.82 37.76
76. ETERNO, Fiona Sophia 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 1:11.81 373 34.48 37.33
77. GESSESSE, Lena 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:12.23 366 33.73 38.50
78. ZATTI, Lena 10 Berner Oberland 1:12.50 362 34.43 38.07
79. GRILLON, Amélie 09 Schwimmclub Allschwil 1:12.79 358 * 34.53 38.26

OPEN

1. KREUNDL, Lena 97 SC Uster 58.58 687 Q 28.00 30.58
2. FELSNER, Jessica 95 SC Aqua Köln 58.96 674 Q 28.73 30.23
3. EGGER, Linda 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:00.12 636 Q 29.04 31.08
4. VOGT, Nathalie 07 SC Thalwil 1:00.13 635 Q 28.96 31.17
5. AVRAMOVA, Ekaterina 91 Ealing 1:00.25 632 Q 28.96 31.29
6. STOFFEL, Alisa 99 SC Uster 1:00.26 631 Q 28.88 31.38
7. AMMANN, Nina 03 Region Ostschweiz 1:00.30 630 Q 29.79 30.51

TREPTE, Chiara 10 LIMM 1:00.30 630 Q 29.15 31.15
9. ARMANDI, Michelle 06 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:00.82 614 R 29.46 31.36

10. BODMER, Benedetta 07 LIMM 1:00.90 612 R 29.40 31.50
11. GRIFFIS, Kalyssa 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:01.00 609 29.59 31.41
12. FERNANDEZ ALONSO, Carolina05 Schwimmklub Bern 1:01.25 601 29.72 31.53
13. BRITTON, Phyllida 97 Ealing 1:01.35 598 29.69 31.66
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 23, Damen, 100m Freistil, Vorlauf, OPEN

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m

13. BRUHIN, Anina 06 SV Baar 1:01.35 598 29.97 31.38
15. BANG, Caroline Mathilde 06 Swim Regio Solothurn 1:01.38 597 29.88 31.50
16. REINHARD, Twyla 05 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:01.68 589 29.48 32.20
17. BEVIVINO, Giovanna 05 Region Ostschweiz 1:01.76 586 29.67 32.09
18. HAK, Anastasia 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:02.11 577 29.55 32.56
19. PAIANO, Alia 08 Schwimmklub Bern 1:02.18 575 29.84 32.34
20. BEIQI, Hana 08 K.S.U. OTRILA 1:02.19 574 29.42 32.77
21. CAMPANELLI, Aurelia 08 SC Uster 1:02.21 574 30.32 31.89
22. CHUARD, Flavie 06 Schwimmklub Bern 1:02.24 573 29.60 32.64
23. NODARI, Ella 06 Region Ostschweiz 1:02.43 568 30.33 32.10
24. UMEGBOLU, Lara 08 LIMM 1:02.52 565 29.83 32.69
25. MÜLLER, Selina 07 SV Baar 1:02.59 563 30.72 31.87
26. BARNEZET, Louise 09 LIMM 1:02.71 560 30.42 32.29
27. AUER, Tanja 05 Region Ostschweiz 1:02.72 560 30.20 32.52
28. WICK, Mia 08 LIMM 1:02.73 560 30.52 32.21
29. BALSAMO, Elisa 08 Region Ostschweiz 1:02.75 559 29.92 32.83

KÄSLIN, Annika Lara 09 LIMM 1:02.75 559 30.17 32.58
31. SCHMIDBERGER, Anouk 07 SC Winterthur 1:02.79 558 30.36 32.43
32. PITZER, Anna 05 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:02.88 556 30.23 32.65
33. GENIETS, Amélie 04 SC Thalwil 1:03.05 551 30.17 32.88
34. MÜLLER, Céline 06 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:03.06 551 30.51 32.55
35. SPAGNOL, Lucia 11 LIMM 1:03.09 550 30.80 32.29
36. AVENEL, Margot 08 Dauphins De St-Louis 1:03.10 550 30.67 32.43
37. POLLINI, Jana 09 SV Baar 1:03.12 549 30.11 33.01
38. AKA, Meret 09 LIMM 1:03.13 549 30.33 32.80
39. KÜNG, Yara 10 Stl 1:03.14 549 30.90 32.24
40. NÄF, Tamara 04 Stl 1:03.16 548 30.29 32.87
41. FLÜCKIGER, Fiona 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:03.22 547 30.64 32.58

CEBIC, Andrea 11 SC Bülach 1:03.22 547 30.62 32.60
43. ZDRAHAL, Ellen 07 SC Uster 1:03.24 546 30.20 33.04
44. FREDERSDORF, Mathilde 08 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 1:03.32 544 30.48 32.84
45. SCHULTE, Lisa Marie 03 SG Frankfurt 1:03.37 543 30.85 32.52
46. SCHUMACHER, Noemi 08 Stl 1:03.39 542 30.71 32.68
47. FENECH ATTARD, Ella 10 Sirens ASC 1:03.41 542 30.26 33.15
48. FERLUDINA, Olha 10 LIMM 1:03.48 540 29.45 34.03
49. HOFFMANN, Andreina 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:03.57 538 30.87 32.70
50. SCHLUMPF, Leonore 08 SC Uster 1:03.58 537 30.09 33.49
51. WASER, Shayenne 10 Stl 1:03.59 537 30.82 32.77
52. DÉVERIN, Soyala 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:03.62 536 30.54 33.08
53. VARGA, Nora 09 Region Ostschweiz 1:03.63 536 30.42 33.21
54. HIRSCH, Frida 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:03.64 536 30.74 32.90
55. REIG, Juliane 08 C.N Du Florival 1:03.72 534 30.79 32.93
56. LIEBRENZ, Elena 06 SC Thalwil 1:03.76 533 30.32 33.44
57. HALLER, Chiara 07 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:03.85 531 30.91 32.94
58. DENTCHEVA, Nadezhda 08 Natation Sportive Genève 1:03.89 530 30.68 33.21

HAN, Eva 10 LIMM 1:03.89 530 30.66 33.23
60. HAMM, Marlu 08 ASV Horb 1:03.93 529 30.80 33.13
61. DÜRR, Simoney 09 SC Uster 1:03.97 528 30.68 33.29
62. ABOU ANTOUN, Jane 11 Lebanon 1:04.00 527 30.46 33.54

LUCHSINGER, Svenja Patricia 06 SC Uster 1:04.00 527 30.36 33.64
64. PAWLENKA, Antonia 09 SV Baar 1:04.04 526 30.88 33.16
65. SCHALLMEINER-TOBIN, Emma11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:04.08 525 31.14 32.94
66. GIAIMO, Leona 08 Stl 1:04.13 524 31.35 32.78
67. SÖLLNER, Lilly 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:04.23 521 31.08 33.15
68. GRAF, Giordana 08 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:04.24 521 30.40 33.84
69. AGUSTONI, Nicole 77 Turrita Nuoto 1:04.27 520 30.59 33.68
70. DURET, Ava 09 Thann Olympic N 1:04.30 520 31.16 33.14

FREIMANN, Jessica 99 LIMM 1:04.30 520 31.17 33.13
72. BÄRLOCHER, Giulia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:04.34 519 30.28 34.06
73. MEYER, Delia 09 SC Winterthur 1:04.37 518 31.32 33.05
74. DE FEZZA, Luana 08 LIMM 1:04.38 518 30.67 33.71
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Internationaler Basler Cup
Basel, 31.5. - 2.6.2024

Wettkampf 23, Damen, 100m Freistil, Vorlauf, OPEN

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m

75. STUCKI, Samantha 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:04.42 517 30.74 33.68
LESLIE, Hannah 06 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:04.42 517 31.02 33.40

77. SCHERB, Lena 08 Region Ostschweiz 1:04.43 516 31.14 33.29
78. JASNIC, Ajda 08 SV Baar 1:04.51 515 31.00 33.51
79. BISSLER, Manon 07 C.N Du Florival 1:04.53 514 31.16 33.37
80. RIGAUD, Elena 07 C.N Du Florival 1:04.59 513 31.29 33.30
81. CHRISTEN, Stefanie 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 1:04.62 512 30.83 33.79
82. KAPP, Lia 08 Biel 1:04.64 511 31.06 33.58
83. LEUPI, Lisa 10 Biel 1:04.65 511 31.88 32.77
84. ZURBRIGGEN, Mia 09 Schwimmklub Bern 1:04.68 510 30.81 33.87
85. GONZALEZ, Medea 09 SC Uster 1:04.70 510 30.48 34.22
86. KLINK, Manon 08 Dauphins De St-Louis 1:04.74 509 31.63 33.11
87. LIESCH, Sarina 03 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:04.77 508 31.47 33.30

GIGLIO, Lara 10 SV Baar 1:04.77 508 31.74 33.03
89. KÖROGLU, Nisa Yaren 07 Scsh 1:04.79 508 31.18 33.61
90. LIM, Kezia 12 Region Ostschweiz 1:04.88 506 31.05 33.83
91. SPRING, Mia 11 Stl 1:04.89 506 31.52 33.37
92. BRÜSCHWEILER, Noemi 05 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 1:04.95 504 31.27 33.68
93. SALLIT, Lena 09 Dauphins De St-Louis 1:05.04 502 30.76 34.28
94. SAHITI, Eliza 07 Natation Sportive Genève 1:05.14 500 31.03 34.11
95. SCHWARZER, Ylenia 08 SC Winterthur 1:05.17 499 31.24 33.93
96. SCHEURER, Aurelia 11 Biel 1:05.23 498 31.23 34.00

MANI, Nina 09 Schwimmklub Bern 1:05.23 498 31.21 34.02
98. AYKUT, Duygu Naz 08 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:05.32 496 31.38 33.94
99. BADRUTT, Noemi 09 SC Bülach 1:05.33 495 30.92 34.41

NIEMEYER, Lia 09 SC Uster 1:05.33 495 31.42 33.91
101. RIS, Clémentine 10 Natation Sportive Genève 1:05.34 495 31.43 33.91
102. VON BURG, Alicia 08 SK Langenthal 1:05.39 494 31.38 34.01
103. BALMER, Layra 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:05.42 493 30.96 34.46
104. LUTHER, Patricia 07 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:05.43 493 31.29 34.14
105. SCHICKTANZ, Camille 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:05.60 489 31.01 34.59
106. JAKOB, Mattea 09 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:05.73 486 31.53 34.20
107. DRSEK, Melanie 07 Biel 1:05.82 484 31.18 34.64
108. MONTI, Ginny 11 Stl 1:06.06 479 31.48 34.58
109. MAURI, Aisha 10 LIMM 1:06.09 478 31.30 34.79
110. RAICIC, Diana 10 LIMM 1:06.10 478 31.60 34.50
111. FRISK, Christina 10 Region Ostschweiz 1:06.19 476 31.62 34.57
112. VECCHIARELLI, Nathalie 08 Lebanon 1:06.20 476 * 31.04 35.16
113. WARTENWEILER, Ellie 08 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:06.27 475 * 31.56 34.71
114. NAGY, Arnika 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:06.33 473 32.73 33.60
115. CURTY, Emma 10 Schwimmklub Bern 1:06.36 473 32.22 34.14
116. KOBLER, Miona 07 SV Baar 1:06.39 472 * 31.83 34.56
117. MÜLLER, Sara 07 SV Baar 1:06.40 472 * 31.97 34.43

MARTIN ZDARILOVÁ, Aitana 07 SC Uster 1:06.40 472 * 31.48 34.92
119. ZAFFINO, Eléna 10 Biel 1:06.43 471 31.52 34.91
120. LUDI, Minjia 10 LIMM 1:06.51 469 31.43 35.08
121. MELICHAREK, Luisa 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:06.55 469 31.92 34.63
122. GFELLER, Yara Jacqueline 10 Biel 1:06.64 467 32.19 34.45
123. JÄGER, Rebekka 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:06.76 464 30.75 36.01
124. REBER, Léonie 09 Club de natation Delémont 1:06.86 462 31.52 35.34
125. MÖSLE, Jana 10 Region Ostschweiz 1:07.05 458 31.87 35.18
126. ZURBRIGGEN, Ava 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:07.19 455 31.85 35.34
127. BAYER, Emma Sophie 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 1:07.22 455 32.28 34.94
128. SALLES, Fiona 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 1:07.24 454 32.37 34.87
129. KESSELGRUBER, Chiara 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:07.28 454 31.94 35.34
130. BARNEZET, Elisa 07 LIMM 1:07.29 453 * 32.43 34.86
131. BLUMIN, Dascha 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:07.32 453 31.73 35.59
132. MIHÁLSZKI, Emilia 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:07.36 452 31.81 35.55
133. SCHNEIDER, Jana 04 SC Thalwil 1:07.41 451 * 32.36 35.05
134. BAUR, Ann-Sophie 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:07.44 450 32.06 35.38
135. RÄUBER, Julie 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:07.61 447 32.48 35.13
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136. PEARCE, Esther 05 SC Wfr. München 1:07.69 445 * 32.06 35.63
137. PANTALEEVA, Erika 09 SC Winterthur 1:07.78 444 32.30 35.48
138. KOBLER, Liena 10 SV Baar 1:07.79 443 32.31 35.48
139. FRANO, Lorena 06 Scsh 1:07.84 442 * 32.36 35.48
140. WIEDEMANN, Cynthia 05 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:07.85 442 * 31.98 35.87
141. ECOFFEY, Anine 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:07.86 442 32.00 35.86

DADEJOVA, Nina 11 Stl 1:07.86 442 33.27 34.59
143. COLZANI, Miriam 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:07.98 440 32.75 35.23
144. DORGE, Leia 10 Thann Olympic N 1:08.00 439 32.33 35.67
145. WOHLGENSINGER, Florina 10 Region Ostschweiz 1:08.04 438 32.57 35.47

CAMPBELL, Stella 10 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:08.04 438 32.07 35.97
147. BERNI, Nora Maria 08 Berner Oberland 1:08.06 438 * 31.96 36.10
148. RAUSCH, Lara 09 Schwimmverein Wädenswil 1:08.14 437 32.73 35.41
149. FISCHER, Jacqueline 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:08.25 434 32.72 35.53
150. JOHANN, Anamay 11 Stl 1:08.26 434 32.03 36.23
151. RAMEL, Anne 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:08.28 434 33.49 34.79
152. KALOUSKOVA, Lucie 10 LIMM 1:08.39 432 32.46 35.93
153. JOLIAT, Charlotte 07 Club de natation Delémont 1:08.41 431 * 33.04 35.37
154. BOUTY, Noahme 11 Natation Sportive Genève 1:08.43 431 32.87 35.56
155. MARTIN, Lorine 09 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:08.46 430 32.56 35.90
156. MEYER, Charline 10 Thann Olympic N 1:08.48 430 33.54 34.94
157. WÜST, Aurelia 13 LIMM 1:08.53 429 32.52 36.01
158. TOPALLI, Sara Lisa 09 Berner Oberland 1:08.84 423 32.48 36.36
159. Ó CAOIMH, Elina 11 SV Baar 1:09.06 419 33.16 35.90
160. SANDBERG, Emilie 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:09.11 418 33.06 36.05
161. BACHMANN, Giolina 11 SC Thalwil 1:09.23 416 33.54 35.69
162. AEBI, Ella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:09.34 414 33.45 35.89
163. BOREL, Malin 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 1:09.37 414 33.85 35.52
164. HASSAN, Dalia 12 Natation Sportive Genève 1:09.57 410 33.55 36.02
165. MAC REEVY, Orla 10 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:09.59 410 33.40 36.19
166. ALLEGRINI, Gianna 12 Region Ostschweiz 1:09.61 409 33.40 36.21
167. BRÜHLMANN, Linda 09 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 1:09.63 409 32.95 36.68
168. WÜRGLER, Lea 09 Swim Regio Solothurn 1:09.72 407 32.79 36.93
169. JANOUT, Paula 06 Schwimmclub Romanshorn 1:09.82 406 * 33.57 36.25
170. DEHM, Sophie-Charlotte 13 LIMM 1:09.96 403 33.85 36.11
171. SCHWAB, Aline Charlotte 10 Schwimmklub Bern 1:10.05 402 33.55 36.50
172. KÜBLER, Norah 09 SC Thalwil 1:10.16 400 33.55 36.61
173. HAUTLE, Elina 11 Region Ostschweiz 1:10.25 398 33.81 36.44
174. JOLIAT, Lise 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:10.27 398 33.21 37.06
175. SALEH, Lynn 11 Lebanon 1:10.31 397 33.93 36.38
176. ALLEMANN, Melanie 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:10.39 396 33.21 37.18
177. BECK, Moena 12 LIMM 1:10.55 393 33.38 37.17
178. PALOMBI, Isabella 09 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:10.58 393 32.43 38.15
179. PAWLENKA, Anna Sophia 12 SV Baar 1:10.74 390 33.55 37.19
180. HUBER, Melia 11 Stl 1:10.81 389 33.84 36.97
181. LOZAC'H, Alienor 10 Dauphins De St-Louis 1:10.95 387 33.90 37.05
182. GAVRILENKO, Ana 10 Klaipėdos Gintaro SC 1:11.19 383 34.10 37.09
183. D'AMBROSIO, Alexia 10 C.N Du Florival 1:11.30 381 33.79 37.51
184. HELFER, Juline 12 LIMM 1:11.36 380 33.75 37.61
185. DE FRANCO, Nerea 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:11.47 378 33.25 38.22
186. AUFDEREGGEN, Emilia 10 Schwimmverein Wädenswil 1:11.56 377 34.23 37.33
187. HUTTER, Melanie 09 Schwimmverein Wädenswil 1:11.58 377 33.82 37.76
188. ETERNO, Fiona Sophia 10 Swim Regio Solothurn 1:11.81 373 34.48 37.33
189. KEMEŽYTĖ, Mėja 12 Klaipėdos Gintaro SC 1:11.88 372 34.40 37.48
190. DÜRLER, Selina 11 LIMM 1:12.01 370 34.12 37.89
191. TEUCHTMANN, Leonie 08 SC Bülach 1:12.09 369 * 34.80 37.29
192. GESSESSE, Lena 10 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:12.23 366 33.73 38.50
193. HASHORVA, Nathanaella 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:12.33 365 34.51 37.82
194. HIRSCHI, Annina 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:12.42 364 34.85 37.57
195. ZATTI, Lena 10 Berner Oberland 1:12.50 362 34.43 38.07
196. BERGER, Julia 11 Stl 1:12.53 362 33.75 38.78
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197. ORTEGA, Emma 11 SC Thalwil 1:12.61 361 34.70 37.91
198. LAKHDHER, Yara 11 SC Winterthur 1:12.72 359 34.04 38.68
199. GRILLON, Amélie 09 Schwimmclub Allschwil 1:12.79 358 * 34.53 38.26
200. BICHSEL, Mia 11 Schwimmklub Bern 1:12.91 356 34.75 38.16
201. PASZKOWSKI, Mila 13 LIMM 1:12.99 355 34.34 38.65
202. TCHOUGA, Eunice Lovelyn 13 LIMM 1:13.00 355 34.81 38.19
203. LANG, Johanna 11 SC Winterthur 1:13.08 354 35.55 37.53
204. LEUPIN, Anna-Maxie 11 Schwimmclub Liestal 1:13.09 354 34.80 38.29
205. METTLER, Debora 11 Schwimmclub Fricktal 1:13.11 353 34.23 38.88
206. COLZANI, Gloria 02 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:13.30 351 * 35.26 38.04
207. PALOMBI, Beatrice 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:13.73 344 35.84 37.89
208. EAGLEMAN, Priska 11 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:14.09 339 34.65 39.44
209. VOYAME, Jodie 12 Club de natation Delémont 1:14.12 339 35.66 38.46
210. JAKOB, Lielle 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:14.18 338 34.37 39.81
211. LUONGO, Milena 13 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:14.20 338 34.73 39.47
212. SUTER, Alessia 12 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:14.79 330 35.18 39.61
213. BIRCHER, Manon 11 Schwimmclub Aarefisch 1:15.01 327 35.12 39.89
214. BUR, Lena 12 Schwimmclub Bottmingen-Oberwil 1:15.17 325 34.91 40.26
215. BRÜGGER, Sara 13 Schwimmklub Bern 1:15.60 320 35.54 40.06
216. SEITZ, Mare 12 LIMM 1:15.78 317 35.95 39.83
217. GERBER, Alyna 14 Scr 1:16.22 312 37.21 39.01
218. HANAK, Nela 12 Schwimmclub Fricktal 1:17.79 293 36.47 41.32

MÜTTEL, Sophie 13 LIMM 1:17.79 293 36.57 41.22
220. VERTUDES, Elin 13 LIMM 1:18.04 290 36.17 41.87
221. FARKAS, Emma Sara 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:18.76 283 36.61 42.15
222. BARRON, Keira 12 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:19.22 278 * 37.03 42.19
223. HALITI, Hena 11 K.S.U. OTRILA 1:20.10 269 * 35.91 44.19
224. AEBY, Lia 13 Schwimmklub Bern 1:20.47 265 39.57 40.90
225. CRISTESCU ZARIA, Maria 14 Romania 1:20.48 265 38.91 41.57
226. LÓPEZ LUCENA DE LIMA, Lara13 LIMM 1:20.50 265 36.51 43.99
227. KALIM, Maëlle 13 Schwimmklub Bern 1:20.53 264 38.34 42.19
228. STYNER, Anna 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:20.91 261 38.00 42.91
229. JUKER, Joana 12 Schwimmklub Bern 1:21.19 258 * 38.71 42.48

SCHWARZ, Carolina 12 LIMM 1:21.19 258 * 38.22 42.97
231. GÜNTHER, Giulia Sarai 11 Swim Regio Solothurn 1:21.21 258 * 39.23 41.98
232. FREY, Ava 13 LIMM 1:21.48 255 39.13 42.35
233. COVRIG, Maria 13 Romania 1:23.61 236 38.43 45.18
234. SALONEN, Klaara 14 Berner Oberland 1:23.83 234 40.22 43.61
235. RYHINER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:25.02 224 38.49 46.53
236. HORANI, Lamar 13 Schwimmclub Fricktal 1:27.61 205 40.68 46.93
237. VON BIDDER, Lena 13 Schwimmverein beider Basel 1:34.68 162 43.38 51.30

25 - 29 Jahre

1. KREUNDL, Lena 97 SC Uster 58.58 687 Q 28.00 30.58
2. FELSNER, Jessica 95 SC Aqua Köln 58.96 674 Q 28.73 30.23
3. STOFFEL, Alisa 99 SC Uster 1:00.26 631 Q 28.88 31.38
4. BRITTON, Phyllida 97 Ealing 1:01.35 598 29.69 31.66
5. FREIMANN, Jessica 99 LIMM 1:04.30 520 31.17 33.13

30 - 34 Jahre

1. AVRAMOVA, Ekaterina 91 Ealing 1:00.25 632 Q 28.96 31.29

45 - 49 Jahre

1. AGUSTONI, Nicole 77 Turrita Nuoto 1:04.27 520 30.59 33.68


